
Academic Calendar
Summer 2017

Specific deadlines for 

adding a course, dropping a course, 

and withdrawing to zero credits

Click Here!
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March 1 Accepting Summer 2017 Online Application for Degree

March 20 Monday Begin accepting Summer 2017 Collaborative Registration Requests

April 3 Accepting Fall 2017 Online Application for Degree

April 10 Monday Begin accepting Fall 2017 Collaborative Registration Requests

May 8 Monday Begin accepting payment for all summer semester courses

May 15 Monday
Summer session begins 
(Third semester limited technical program courses)

May 15 Monday

Due Date for Summer term charges
(Tuition/fee charges are due the first day of course, all other charges are due at the time 

debt is incurred.)

(Students with a completed financial aid file are responsible for charges not covered by 

accepted financial aid. Check CampusConnection for amount due.)

May 15 Monday Begin purchasing textbooks - check, cash or credit card

May 29 Monday Memorial Day Observed - No Classes - BSC Closed

May 31 Wednesday
Book charging starts against financial aid, third party, & 

collaborative students with home campus other than BSC

June 2 Friday

Last day for New, Returning & Transfer students to complete their 

admission file
(Must be completed as of 12 p.m. CT for 8 wk session classes (June 5 - July 30))

(All other sessions students files must be completed 1 day prior to the last day to add at 

12 p.m. CT)

June 5 Monday
Summer session begins 
(Academic/Non limited technical courses)

June 5 Monday Last day to cancel low enrollment courses

June 5 Monday Last day to declare collaborative status for Summer session 

June 7 Wednesday Last day to charge books against financial aid or third party

June 9 Friday Financial Aid awards based on enrollment status as of 11:59 p.m. CT

June 9 Friday Last day to return books for a refund

June 14 Thursday 1.75% Late Fees calculated on all balances 30 days past due date

June 15 Thursday
Begin applying financial aid to student accounts based on eligibility and 

completed files.

June 16 Friday

Excess student account balances (financial aid/over payments) disbursed 

to BSC Beyond Card 
(Process runs Friday's, check card balance after 4:00 p.m. CT)

July 4 Tuesday Independence Day Observed - No Classes - BSC Closed 

July 14 Friday 1.75% Late Fees calculated on all balances 30 days past due date

August 14 Monday 1.75% Late Fees calculated on all balances 30 days past due date

https://bismarckstate.edu/uploads/174/Summer2017DatesDeadlines3617.pdf

